

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 320 OF 2013

PAYL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manjit Singh Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that requisite process fee and spare copies has been filed in the last week only. Registry to ascertain and take steps for issuance of notice forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service as well as through e-mail.

List again on 10.7.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |