

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.320 OF 2013

PAYL GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH KUMAR GUPTA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.
List the matter on 16.08.2013.

| (SANJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER | (INDU SATIJA) |
| | COURT MASTER | |