

ASHISH KUMAR GUPTA Respondent(s)
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and
office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the application for restoration.

For the reasons given in the application for restoration, the
application for restoration is allowed. The order dated 16.08.2013
dismissing the petition for non-prosecution is recalled and the
transfer petition is restored to its original number.

Interim order dated 15.03.2013 passed by this Court stands
revived accordingly.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Saroj Saini)
| | Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)