

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.320 OF 2013

PAYAL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |
| | Assistant Registrar | |

(Signed order is placed on the file)